The
Central

Art Gallery

Old Library Building
The Arts Centre

2 Worcester Boulevard
Christchurch

Phone 03 366 3318
Email art@thecentral.co.nz
www.thecentral.co.nz

Summer Group Show
15% January - 13" February 2022

Martin Poppelwell

Study for "Come now make an EFFORT, at your age to have no
identity, its a scandal, | am sure you look at this Photograph”, 2021

Acrylic, oil and pencil on canvas
350 X 350mm

Reuben Paterson
Winika, 2018

Glitter and synthetic polymer on canvas

1200 x 1200mm

Neil Dawson

Echo Maquette, 2021
Powder coated steel
445 X 320 x 285mm
Numbered multiple

David Murray

Gatherer, 2021

Cast Gaffer glass (Sapphire rose)
490 X 292 X 150mm

Ed. 6 of 1

Fiona Van Oyen

Looking Downward #1, 2021
Reductive linocut print
645 x 825mm framed
Ed.10of3

Martin Poppelwell

$4,000

$22,000

$3,300

$ 9,700

$3,460

$10,500

"..it wont last long, here look, here's the record, insults to Policeman

indecent exposure, sins against holy ghost, contempt of court,
impertinence to superiors, impudence to inferiors, deviations from
reason without battery, look, no battery, its nothing, you'll be all

right, you'll see. | Beg your Pardon, does he work, good God no, out

of the question, look here's the medical report, spasmodic tabes,

painless ulcers, | repeat, painless, all is painless, multiple softenings,

manifold hardenings...", 2021
Acrylic, oil and pencil on canvas
900 X 900MmM



The
Central

Old Library Building
The Arts Centre
2 Worcester Boulevard

Art Ga"ery Christchurch

Phone 03 366 3318
Email art@thecentral.co.nz
www.thecentral.co.nz

10.

1.

12.

13.

Zara Dolan

A1-4-13-SC, 2021

Monoprint on wet-strength cartridge paper
985 x 2420mm

Elizabeth Thomson

Sentient I, 2015

Optically clear epoxy resin, cast vinyl film, lacquer, contoured and
shaped wood panel

500 x 500 x 30mm

Bing Dawe

In altered habitats - Eels and Tororaro / from Kaitorete (2nd
Variation), 2021

Cast bronze, steel, brass and copper

720 x 360 x 1775mm

Elizabeth Thomson

Kind of Blue (diptych), 2015

Cast vinyl film, lacquer on contoured and shaped wood panel
500mm x 1020mm x 50mm

Emma Camden

Cross, 2021

Cast Gaffer glass (Hyacinth)
338 x 407 X 488mm

Simon Edwards

Black Diamond Track, 2021
Oil on ACM panel

675 x 840mm

Chris Heaphy
Whistlejacket, 2016
Oil on canvas
2000 x 2000mMm

$ 9,600

$8,000

$5,500

$16,000

$9,400

$11,000

$ 44,000



The
Central

Old Library Building
The Arts Centre
2 Worcester Boulevard

Art Ga"ery Christchurch

Phone 03 366 3318
Email art@thecentral.co.nz
www.thecentral.co.nz

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Michel Tuffery

Protect the Doctors and Nurses, Aotearoa, 2021
Digital Print, Non solvent UV Ink on Pinewood
300 X 245 x 6mm

Ed. 4 of 19

Michel Tuffery

The Returnee's, Petone Beach Te Whanganui a Tara, 2021
Digital Print, Non solvent UV Ink on Pinewood

3090 X 245 x 6mm

Ed. 8 of 19

Michel Tuffery

Protect Whanau, Aotearoa, 2021

Digital Print, Non solvent UV Ink on Pinewood
195 x 245 x 6mm

Ed.50of 19

Michel Tuffery

Protect all of our Communities, Aotearoa, 2021
Digital Print, Non solvent UV Ink on Pinewood
300 X 245 x 6mm

Ed.50f 19

Michel Tuffery

Thank you Nurse Jenny, Aotearoa, 2021

Digital Print, Non solvent UV Ink on Pinewood
300 X 345 x 6mm

Ed. 4 of 19

$550

$550

$425

$550

$625



