Phone 03 366 3318 Email art@thecentral.co.nz www.thecentral.co.nz

Summer Group Show

15th January - 13th February 2022

1. Martin Poppelwell

\$4,000

Study for "Come now make an EFFORT, at your age to have no identity, its a scandal, I am sure you look at this Photograph", 2021 Acrylic, oil and pencil on canvas 350 x 350mm

2. Reuben Paterson

\$22,000

Winika, 2018 Glitter and synthetic polymer on canvas 1200 x 1200mm

3. Neil Dawson

\$3,300

Echo Maquette, 2021 Powder coated steel 445 x 320 x 285mm Numbered multiple

4. David Murray

\$ 9,700

Gatherer, 2021 Cast Gaffer glass (Sapphire rose) 490 x 292 x 150mm Ed. 6 of 11

5. Fiona Van Oyen

\$3,460

Looking Downward #1, 2021 Reductive linocut print 645 x 825mm framed Ed. 1 of 3

6. Martin Poppelwell

\$10,500

"...it wont last long, here look, here's the record, insults to Policeman indecent exposure, sins against holy ghost, contempt of court, impertinence to superiors, impudence to inferiors, deviations from reason without battery, look, no battery, its nothing, you'll be all right, you'll see. I Beg your Pardon, does he work, good God no, out of the question, look here's the medical report, spasmodic tabes, painless ulcers, I repeat, painless, all is painless, multiple softenings, manifold hardenings...", 2021

Acrylic, oil and pencil on canvas



Old Library Building The Arts Centre 2 Worcester Boulevard Christchurch Phone 03 366 3318 Email art@thecentral.co.nz www.thecentral.co.nz

7.	Zara Dolan A1-4-T3-SC, 2021 Monoprint on wet-strength cartridge paper 985 x 2420mm	\$ 9,600
8.	Elizabeth Thomson Sentient II, 2015 Optically clear epoxy resin, cast vinyl film, lacquer, contoured and shaped wood panel 500 x 500 x 30mm	\$8,000
9.	Bing Dawe In altered habitats - Eels and Tororaro / from Kaitorete (2nd Variation), 2021 Cast bronze, steel, brass and copper 720 x 360 x 175mm	\$5,500
10	Elizabeth Thomson Kind of Blue (diptych), 2015 Cast vinyl film, lacquer on contoured and shaped wood panel 500mm x 1020mm x 50mm	\$16,000
11.	Emma Camden Cross, 2021 Cast Gaffer glass (Hyacinth) 338 x 407 x 488mm	\$9,400
12.	Simon Edwards Black Diamond Track, 2021 Oil on ACM panel 675 x 840mm	\$11,000
13.	Chris Heaphy Whistlejacket, 2016 Oil on canvas 2000 x 2000mm	\$ 44,000



Old Library Building The Arts Centre 2 Worcester Boulevard Christchurch Phone 03 366 3318 Email art@thecentral.co.nz www.thecentral.co.nz

14.	Michel Tuffery Protect the Doctors and Nurses, Aotearoa, 2021 Digital Print, Non solvent UV Ink on Pinewood 390 x 245 x 6mm Ed. 4 of 19	\$550
15.	Michel Tuffery The Returnee's, Petone Beach Te Whanganui a Tara, 2021 Digital Print, Non solvent UV Ink on Pinewood 390 x 245 x 6mm Ed. 8 of 19	\$550
16.	Michel Tuffery Protect Whānau, Aotearoa, 2021 Digital Print, Non solvent UV Ink on Pinewood 195 x 245 x 6mm Ed. 5 of 19	\$425
17.	Michel Tuffery Protect all of our Communities, Aotearoa, 2021 Digital Print, Non solvent UV Ink on Pinewood 390 x 245 x 6mm Ed. 5 of 19	\$550
18.	Michel Tuffery Thank you Nurse Jenny, Aotearoa, 2021 Digital Print, Non solvent UV Ink on Pinewood 390 x 345 x 6mm Ed. 4 of 19	\$625